

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DAVID DEVON BLACKMON,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

Case No. SC11-903

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

TRISHA MEGGS PATE
TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF,
CRIMINAL APPEALS
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0045489

JAY KUBICA
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0026341

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PL-01, THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300
(850) 922-6674 (FAX)

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE#
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
ISSUE I: WHETHER THE PROPER REMEDY IS TO VACATE THE LESSER OFFENSE WHEN THE JURY FINDS A DEFENDANT GUILTY OF BOTH THEFT AND DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY? (RESTATED)	4
ISSUE II: WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL? (RESTATED)? (RESTATED)	17
CONCLUSION	26
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	27
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	27

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE#
<u>Anderson v. State,</u>	
2 So.3d 303 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008)	14
<u>Aversano v. State,</u>	
966 So.2d 493 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007)	13
<u>Barwick v. State,</u>	
660 So.2d 685 (Fla. 1995)	19
<u>Blackmon v. State,</u>	
58 So.3d 343 (Fla. 1st DCA 2011)	12, 26
<u>Blair v. State,</u>	
667 So.2d 834 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	13
<u>Brunley v. State,</u>	
500 So.2d 233 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	18
<u>Bunn v. Bunn,</u>	
311 So.2d 387 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975)	14
<u>Carter v. State,</u>	
835 So.2d 259 (Fla. 2002)	25
<u>Crocker v. Pleasant,</u>	
778 So.2d 978 (Fla. 2001)	17
<u>Daniels v. State,</u>	
422 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	13
<u>Davis v. State,</u>	

661 So.2d 1193 (Fla. 1995)	5, 10
<u>Dupree v. State,</u>	
705 So.2d 90 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998)	18
<u>Ebenetter v. State,</u>	
419 So.2d 1173 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	13
<u>Elliot v. State,</u>	
49 So.3d 269 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010)	4
<u>Gavlick v. State,</u>	
740 So.2d 1212 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	8
<u>Gay v. State,</u>	
607 So.2d 454 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	18
<u>Goodwin v. State,</u>	
634 So.2d 157 (Fla. 1994)	17
<u>Griffin v. State,</u>	
603 So.2d 48 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	25
<u>Hall v. State,</u>	
826 So.2d 268 (Fla. 2002)	5, 6, 7, 12
<u>Helton v. State,</u>	
641 So.2d 146 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994)	20
<u>Hill v. State,</u>	
890 So. 2d 485 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004)	25
<u>I.R. v. State,</u>	
385 So.2d 686 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	19
<u>J.B. v. State,</u>	

705 So.2d 1376 (Fla. 1998)	5
<u>Johnson v. State,</u>	
660 So.2d 637 (Fla. 1995)	19
<u>Jones v. State,</u>	
453 So.2d 1192 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	13
<u>Jones v. State,</u>	
790 So.2d 1194 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001)	17
<u>Kiss v. State,</u>	
42 So.3d 810 (Fla. 4th DCA 2010)	passim
<u>Lennear v. State,</u>	
424 So.2d 151 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	13
<u>Lindsey v. State,</u>	
793 So.2d 1165 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001)	20
<u>Lord v. State,</u>	
667 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	19
<u>Lynch v. State,</u>	
293 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1974)	18
<u>Morris v. State,</u>	
727 So.2d 975 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999)	25
<u>Morton v. State,</u>	
459 So.2d 322 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984),	9
<u>Owens-Corning Fiberglass Corp. v. Ballard,</u>	
749 So.2d 483 n.7 (Fla. 1999)	17
<u>Porter v. State,</u>	

752 So.2d 673 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	19
<u>Rhames v. State,</u>	
473 So.2d 724 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	13
<u>Ridley v. State,</u>	
407 So.2d 1000 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	11, 15
<u>Rose v. State,</u>	
425 So.2d 521 (Fla. 1982)	19
<u>Sheppard v. State,</u>	
659 So.2d 457 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)	4
<u>Spinkellink v. State,</u>	
313 So.2d 666 (Fla. 1975)	18
<u>State v. Allen,</u>	
335 So.2d 823 (Fla. 1976)	20
<u>State v. Delva,</u>	
575 So.2d 643 (Fla. 1991)	5, 6, 8, 9
<u>State v. Graham,</u>	
238 So.2d 618 (Fla. 1970)	24
<u>State v. Law,</u>	
559 So.2d 187 (Fla. 1989)	18, 19
<u>Steele v. State,</u>	
561 So.2d 638 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	19
<u>Terry v. State,</u>	
668 So.2d 954 (Fla. 1996)	18
<u>Thompson v. State,</u>	

949 So.2d 1169 n.7 (Fla. 1st DCA 2007)	4
<u>Thorp v. State,</u>	
777 So.2d 385 (Fla. 2000)	19
<u>Tibbs v. State,</u>	
397 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 1981),	19
<u>Toole v. State,</u>	
472 So.2d 1174 (Fla. 1985)	20
<u>Tsavaris v. State,</u>	
414 So.2d 1087 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	19
<u>United States v. Gaddis,</u>	
424 U.S. 544, 96 S.Ct. 1023, 47 L.Ed.2d 222 (1976)	10, 11
<u>Victory v. State,</u>	
422 So.2d 67 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	11
<u>Weaver v. State,</u>	
894 So.2d 178 (Fla. 2004)	5
<u>Williams v. State,</u>	
66 So.3d 360 (Fla. 2d DCA 2011)	passim

STATUTES

§705.102, Fla. Stat.	22, 23
§812.019(1), Fla. Stat.	21
§812.022(2), Fla. Stat.	24
§812.025, Fla. Stat.	passim
§893.101, Fla. Stat.	8

RULES

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.390(d) 7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

G. Robert Blakely & Michael Goldsmith, *Criminal Redistribution of Stolen Property: The Need for Law Reform*,

74 Mich. L.Rev. 1512, 1568, n.308 (1976) 11
